
 Pooled Investment
            Cash Balances % of Fund Balances       

District #21 $7,631,141.28 1.71% $6,322,281.66
District #23 $14,059,896.25 3.16% $11,782,462.98
District #25 $99,198,806.10 22.27% $83,130,503.92
District #26 $37,837,469.14 8.49% $31,708,525.54
District #214 $264,828,354.59 59.44% $221,931,245.31
District #805 $21,967,447.68 4.93% $18,409,142.89

Totals $445,523,115.04 100% $380,996,957.24

Percent of Funds Available
District #23 12,000,376.59$       3.03%
District #25 89,739,986.84$       22.63%
District #26 35,727,647.78$       9.01%
District #214 240,832,897.98$     60.73%
District #805 18,290,341.95$       4.61%

Totals 396,591,251.13$     100%

Previous Balance Month                 Year to Date  
District #23 $319,148.72 $39,113.09 $358,261.81
District #25 $2,962,310.64 $320,827.60 $3,283,138.24
District #26 $1,097,257.18 $168,028.72 $1,265,285.90
District #214 $6,795,211.51 $784,951.85 $7,580,163.36
District #805 $391,732.01 $59,614.11 $451,346.12

Totals $11,565,660.06 $1,372,535.36 $12,938,195.42
 

Previous Balance Month                 Year to Date  
District #21 $100,749.68 $5,536.88 $106,286.56
District #23 $326,736.98 $27,384.44 $354,121.42
District #25 $3,022,103.12 $249,992.63 $3,272,095.75
District #26 $1,140,009.32 $140,750.03 $1,280,759.35
District #214 $6,938,561.22 $587,345.16 $7,525,906.38
District #805 $401,930.18 $45,866.12 $447,796.31

   
Totals $11,930,090.51 $1,056,875.26 $12,986,965.77

Interest Income Received on a Cash Basis

APRIL 2025

Pooled

Average Daily Balances

Interest Income Earned



Int. Earned Interest Total Interest Int. Earned
Undistributed Earned Interest Received Undistributed

S/D 3/31/25 Apr-25 Apr-25 Apr-25 4/30/25

21 Holdings 5,536.88

23 6,237.86 39,113.09 45,350.95 27,384.44 17,966.51
25 74,590.43 292,491.47 367,081.90 221,656.50 145,425.40
26 31,223.85 116,447.89 147,671.74 89,169.20 58,502.54
214 187,741.40 784,951.85 972,693.25 587,345.16 385,348.09
805 16,344.07 59,614.11 75,958.18 45,866.12 30,092.06

Subtotal $316,137.61 $1,292,618.40 $1,608,756.01 $971,421.42 $637,334.59

25 0.00 28,336.13 28,336.13 28,336.13 0.00
26 0.00 51,580.83 51,580.83 51,580.83 0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $79,916.96 $79,916.96 $79,916.96 $0.00

23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
214 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total $1,184,866.43 $1,372,535.36 $1,688,672.97 $1,056,875.26 $637,334.59

MARCH 2025

Investments

Segregated Bond Investments

R/E Tax Interest



PURCHASE MATURITY COST TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY ACCRUED
TREASURY 

ACTUAL
CCSD21 
ACTUAL

BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE RATE W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE 3/31/25 Apr-25 Apr-25 Apr-25 4/30/25

PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.221% 7,892,068.06 7,892,068.06 0.00 7,892,068.06 0.00 27,287.83 27,287.83 0.00 0.00

PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 2.237% 302,041.57 302,041.57 0.00 302,041.57 0.00 1,048.30 1,048.30 0.00 0.00

PMA (DIST 25) TREASURY BILL, 912797NP8 SEC 03/06/25 06/05/25 4.200% 499,766.24 499,766.24 0.00 505,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA (DIST 25) WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK CD 03/05/25 09/02/25 4.119% 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,040,851.45 5,868.16 6,770.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF TERM SERIES MMA 03/07/25 03/04/26 4.020% 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 519,935.22 1,321.64 1,652.05 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA (DIST 25) US TREASURY N/B, 91282CCF6 SEC 03/06/25 05/31/26 3.929% 1,499,937.64 1,499,937.64 0.00 1,556,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA (DIST 25) US TREASURY N/B, 91282CCW9 SEC 03/06/25 08/31/26 3.896% 2,499,721.46 2,499,721.46 0.00 2,617,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA (DIST 26) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.221% 6,883.39 6,883.39 0.00 6,883.39 0.00 23.77 23.77 0.00 0.00

PMA (DIST 26) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 2.237% 14,855,019.66 14,855,019.66 0.00 14,855,019.66 0.00 51,557.06 51,557.06 0.00 0.00
30,055,438.02 30,294,799.35 7,189.80 88,339.97 79,916.96 0.00 0.00

POOLED INVESTMENTS
PMA ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.221% 18,386.74 18,386.74 0.00 18,386.74 0.00 18,386.70 18,386.70 0.00 0.00

PMA ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.237% 48,182,474.53 48,182,474.53 0.00 48,182,474.53 0.00 189,256.87 189,256.87 0.00 0.00

PMA ISDLAF (LTD SERIES) MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.23% 31,984,000.00 31,984,000.00 0.00 35,594,994.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PFM IIIT CLASS MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.33% 7,955,395.00 7,955,395.00 0.00 7,955,395.00 0.00 28,194.00 28,194.00 0.00 0.00

5TH/3RD FEDERATED GOVT OBL INST MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.20% 21,895,734.91 21,895,734.91 0.00 21,895,734.91 0.00 75,414.46 75,414.46 0.00 0.00

IL FUNDS ILLINOIS FUNDS LGIP 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.434% 473.90 473.90 0.00 473.90 0.00 41,035.14 41,035.14 0.00 0.00

PMA NEXBANK SDA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.250% 151,457.11 151,457.11 0.00 151,457.11 0.00 527.82 527.82 0.00 0.00

PMA NEXBANK SDA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.250% 6,719,234.82 6,719,234.82 0.00 6,719,234.82 0.00 23,418.86 23,418.86 0.00 0.00

PMA NEXBANK SDA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.250% 14,937,558.38 13,619,806.33 1,317,752.05 14,937,558.38 0.00 52,062.48 47,469.67 4,592.81 4,592.81

PMA NEXBANK, SSB SDA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.250% 100,771.91 100,771.91 0.00 100,771.91 0.00 351.18 351.18 0.00 0.00

PMA BANK 7 SDA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.250% 25,463.35 25,463.35 0.00 25,463.35 0.00 88.66 88.66 0.00 0.00

PMA BANK OF CHINA (ICS) SDA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.350% 104,909.53 104,909.53 0.00 104,909.53 0.00 374.92 374.92 0.00 0.00

PMA BANK OF CHINA SDA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.350% 1,770.13 1,770.13 0.00 1,770.13 0.00 6.30 6.30 0.00 0.00

PMA SMA - MONEY MARKET MMA 03/31/25 04/30/25 4.230% 226,708.51 226,708.51 0.00 226,708.51 0.00 200.36 200.36 0.00 0.00

PMA SMA - GOVERNMENTS SEC 08/01/24 11/30/29 Various 14,102,371.90 14,102,371.90 0.00 14,102,371.90 0.00 112,914.36 112,914.36 0.00 0.00

PMA SMA - MORTGAGE BACKED SECURITIES FDIC 08/31/24 06/01/37 Various 11,527,555.15 11,527,555.15 0.00 11,527,555.15 0.00 37,487.30 37,487.30 0.00 0.00

PMA ISDLAF+ TERM SERIES IL MMA 09/30/24 04/15/25 4.246% 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,343,776.26 0.00 343,776.26 343,776.26 0.00 0.00

PMA FIRST CAPITAL BANK FDIC 08/19/24 05/02/25 4.600% 1,210,800.00 1,210,800.00 0.00 1,249,864.16 34,181.04 4,577.82 0.00 0.00 38,758.86

PMA CORNERSTONE BANK FDIC 08/19/24 05/02/25 4.925% 1,208,200.00 1,208,200.00 0.00 1,249,934.21 36,517.43 4,890.73 0.00 0.00 41,408.16

5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY BK NA SEC 06/07/23 06/09/25 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81 109,196.11 4,933.56 0.00 0.00 114,129.67

5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BK NATL SEC 06/07/23 06/09/25 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81 109,196.14 4,933.56 0.00 0.00 114,129.70

PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797PE1 SEC 03/04/25 07/17/25 4.190% 4,499,265.64 4,499,265.64 0.00 4,569,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA ISDLAF TERM SERIES MMA 03/28/25 06/02/25 4.150% 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,150,089.02 6,821.92 68,219.18 0.00 0.00 75,041.10

PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797LN5 SEC 03/13/25 06/12/25 4.210% 49,999,225.46 49,999,225.46 0.00 50,524,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5TH/3RD STATE BANK OF INDIA (CHICAGO) FDIC 07/31/20 06/26/25 0.700% 1,487,692.74 1,207,708.97 279,983.77 1,489,859.70 53,878.24 855.93 0.00 0.00 54,734.17

PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797PU5 SEC 03/13/25 07/01/25 4.180% 11,099,196.21 11,099,196.21 0.00 11,239,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA WI TREASURY SEC., 912797QA8 SEC 03/18/25 07/15/25 4.200% 5,499,691.90 5,499,691.90 0.00 5,575,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA CENDERA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 03/03/25 07/18/25 4.210% 1,230,500.00 1,230,500.00 0.00 1,249,944.29 3,974.01 4,257.87 0.00 0.00 8,231.88

PMA BANK 7 FDIC 03/03/25 07/18/25 4.210% 1,230,500.00 1,230,500.00 0.00 1,249,944.29 3,974.01 4,257.87 0.00 0.00 8,231.88

5TH/3RD BANK BARODA NEW YORK FDIC 07/31/20 07/22/25 0.650% 980,000.00 795,564.00 184,436.00 991,191.60 31,361.20 523.56 0.00 0.00 31,884.76

PMA FINANCIAL FEDERAL BANK FDIC 08/06/24 08/01/25 4.600% 1,150,100.00 1,150,100.00 0.00 1,202,279.88 34,351.76 4,348.32 0.00 0.00 38,700.08

PMA SOLERA NATIONAL BANK FDIC 08/06/24 08/05/25 5.025% 1,190,200.00 1,190,200.00 0.00 1,249,848.79 38,833.97 4,915.69 0.00 0.00 43,749.66

PMA FARMERS AND MERCHANTS UNION BANK FDIC 08/06/24 08/05/25 4.787% 1,192,900.00 1,192,900.00 0.00 1,249,850.19 37,078.57 4,693.49 0.00 0.00 41,772.06

PMA NEXBANK FDIC 08/06/24 08/05/25 5.087% 1,189,550.00 1,189,550.00 0.00 1,249,895.21 39,291.62 4,973.62 0.00 0.00 44,265.24

PMA SUSQUEHANNA COMMUNITY BANK FDIC 08/06/24 08/05/25 4.300% 1,198,500.00 1,198,500.00 0.00 1,249,894.91 33,462.78 4,235.79 0.00 0.00 37,698.57

PMA THE WESTERN STATE BANK FDIC 08/06/24 08/05/25 4.631% 1,194,700.00 1,194,700.00 0.00 1,249,881.93 35,924.38 4,547.39 0.00 0.00 40,471.77

PMA CROSSFIRST BANK FDIC 08/06/24 08/05/25 4.345% 1,197,950.00 1,197,950.00 0.00 1,249,860.71 33,797.44 4,278.16 0.00 0.00 38,075.60

PMA AMERICAN PLUS BANK, NA FDIC 08/06/24 08/05/25 4.300% 1,198,500.00 1,198,500.00 0.00 1,249,894.91 33,462.78 4,235.79 0.00 0.00 37,698.57

PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 08/06/24 08/05/25 5.212% 1,188,100.00 1,188,100.00 0.00 1,249,854.12 40,208.05 5,089.63 0.00 0.00 45,297.68

APRIL 2025

SEGREGATED INVESTMENTS



PURCHASE MATURITY COST TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY ACCRUED
TREASURY 

ACTUAL
CCSD21 
ACTUAL

BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE RATE W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE 3/31/25 Apr-25 Apr-25 Apr-25 4/30/25

PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797QH3 SEC 04/17/25 08/05/25 4.200% 8,149,835.21 8,149,835.21 0.00 8,250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA FIRSTBANK SOUTHWEST FDIC 04/16/25 08/08/25 4.221% 1,233,600.00 1,233,600.00 0.00 1,249,861.11 0.00 1,569.24 0.00 0.00 1,569.24

PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797QJ9 SEC 04/17/25 08/12/25 4.220% 10,099,372.43 10,099,372.43 0.00 10,236,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAJ0 SEC 09/20/21 08/31/25 0.250% 4,919,040.61 3,933,264.87 985,775.74 4,896,100.00 6,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,250.00

PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797MH7 SEC 04/17/25 09/04/25 4.220% 2,499,692.05 2,499,692.05 0.00 2,539,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PMA CIBC BANK USA FDIC 04/16/25 09/05/25 4.108% 1,230,200.00 1,230,200.00 0.00 1,249,862.26 0.00 1,523.02 0.00 0.00 1,523.02

PMA THIRD COAST BANK FDIC 04/16/25 09/05/25 4.130% 1,230,100.00 1,230,100.00 0.00 1,249,864.51 0.00 1,531.05 0.00 0.00 1,531.05

PMA PRIME ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 12/13/24 11/04/25 4.200% 1,200,400.00 1,200,400.00 0.00 1,245,429.80 14,917.84 4,143.85 0.00 0.00 19,061.69

5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAZ4 SEC 09/20/21 11/30/25 0.375% 3,947,670.16 3,156,557.06 791,113.10 3,922,360.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00

PMA T BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 12/13/24 12/12/25 4.200% 1,199,600.00 1,199,600.00 0.00 1,249,845.56 14,907.90 4,141.08 0.00 0.00 19,048.98

PMA SCHERTZ BANK & TRUST FDIC 12/13/24 12/12/25 4.200% 1,199,700.00 1,199,700.00 0.00 1,249,949.35 14,909.15 4,141.43 0.00 0.00 19,050.58

PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 03/03/25 12/19/25 4.080% 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00 0.00 19,618,036.16 59,467.40 63,715.07 0.00 0.00 123,182.47

PMA 5STAR BANK FDIC 03/11/25 01/02/26 4.169% 1,208,900.00 1,208,900.00 0.00 1,249,909.63 2,761.59 4,142.39 0.00 0.00 6,903.98

PMA OKLAHOMA CAPITAL BANK FDIC 03/12/25 01/02/26 4.019% 1,210,400.00 1,210,400.00 0.00 1,249,849.07 2,532.26 3,998.30 0.00 0.00 6,530.56

PMA AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST FDIC 03/12/25 01/02/26 4.012% 1,210,500.00 1,210,500.00 0.00 1,249,884.43 2,528.68 3,992.66 0.00 0.00 6,521.34

PMA CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK, FSB FDIC 03/12/25 01/02/26 4.013% 1,210,500.00 1,210,500.00 0.00 1,249,898.55 2,528.05 3,991.67 0.00 0.00 6,519.72

PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 04/16/25 01/14/26 3.980% 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,297,682.19 0.00 15,265.75 0.00 0.00 15,265.75

PMA BANK OF CLARKE FDIC 03/05/25 01/29/26 4.020% 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,545,178.08 42,953.42 49,561.64 0.00 0.00 92,515.06

PMA CUSTOMERS BANK FDIC 03/03/25 02/27/26 4.060% 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,600,388.19 7,786.30 8,342.47 0.00 0.00 16,128.77

PMA EVABANK FDIC 04/23/25 04/23/26 4.043% 1,201,300.00 1,201,300.00 0.00 1,249,862.55 0.00 931.45 0.00 0.00 931.45

PMA US TREASURY N/B #48164 SEC 03/24/21 05/15/26 0.800% 5,966,663.98 4,688,604.56 1,278,059.42 5,914,298.78 163,873.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,873.67

PMA SERVISFIRST BANK FDIC 08/06/24 08/03/26 4.595% 918,000.00 918,000.00 0.00 1,002,017.50 27,389.47 3,467.02 0.00 0.00 30,856.49

PMA FIRST INTERNET BANK OF INDIANA FDIC 08/06/24 08/05/26 4.467% 1,145,050.00 1,145,050.00 0.00 1,248,940.21 33,212.05 4,204.06 0.00 0.00 37,416.11

PMA US TREASURY N/B SEC 09/17/21 08/31/26 0.850% 10,994,486.25 8,791,191.21 2,203,295.04 10,994,486.25 41,430.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,430.00

5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CCW9 SEC 09/20/21 08/31/26 0.750% 1,992,108.73 1,592,890.14 399,218.59 1,977,660.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.00

5TH/3RD SYNCHRONY BANK FDIC 09/24/21 09/24/26 0.950% 1,000,000.00 799,600.00 200,400.00 997,960.00 15,443.24 4,710.94 0.00 944.07 19,210.11

MISCELLANEOUS POOLED INTEREST BEARING ACCOUNTS 0.00

HARRIS SWEEP ACCOUNT 04/30/25 HARRIS N.A. 0.00 52,518.56 52,518.56 0.00

04/30/25 PMA SMA FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,198,402.47 1,298,155.28 971,421.42 5,536.88 1,525,136.33POOLED TOTALS



APRIL 2025

PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

SEGREGATED INVESTMENTS
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.221% 7,892,068.06 7,892,068.06 0.00 7,892,068.06
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 2.237% 302,041.57 302,041.57 0.00 302,041.57
PMA (DIST 25) TREASURY BILL, 912797NP8 SEC 3/6/2025 6/5/2025 4.200% 499,766.24 499,766.24 0.00 505,000.00
PMA (DIST 25) WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK CD 3/5/2025 9/2/2025 4.119% 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,040,851.45
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF TERM SERIES MMA 3/7/2025 3/4/2026 4.020% 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 519,935.22
PMA (DIST 25) US TREASURY N/B, 91282CCF6 SEC 3/6/2025 5/31/2026 3.929% 1,499,937.64 1,499,937.64 0.00 1,556,000.00
PMA (DIST 25) US TREASURY N/B, 91282CCW9 SEC 3/6/2025 8/31/2026 3.896% 2,499,721.46 2,499,721.46 0.00 2,617,000.00
PMA (DIST 26) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.221% 6,883.39 6,883.39 0.00 6,883.39
PMA (DIST 26) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 2.237% 14,855,019.66 14,855,019.66 0.00 14,855,019.66
SEGREGATED INVESTMENT TOTALS 30,055,438.02 30,294,799.35

POOLED INVESTMENTS
PMA ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.221% 18,386.74 18,386.74 0.00 18,386.74
PMA ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.237% 48,182,474.53 48,182,474.53 0.00 48,182,474.53
PMA ISDLAF (LTD SERIES) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.230% 31,984,000.00 31,984,000.00 0.00 35,594,994.67
PFM IIIT CLASS MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.330% 7,955,395.00 7,955,395.00 0.00 7,955,395.00
5TH/3RD FEDERATED GOVT OBL INST MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.200% 21,895,734.91 21,895,734.91 0.00 21,895,734.91
IL FUNDS ILLINOIS FUNDS LGIP 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.434% 473.90 473.90 0.00 473.90
PMA NEXBANK SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 151,457.11 151,457.11 0.00 151,457.11
PMA NEXBANK SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 6,719,234.82 6,719,234.82 0.00 6,719,234.82
PMA NEXBANK SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 14,937,558.38 13,619,806.33 1,317,752.05 14,937,558.38
PMA NEXBANK, SSB SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 100,771.91 100,771.91 0.00 100,771.91
PMA BANK 7 SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 25,463.35 25,463.35 0.00 25,463.35
PMA BANK OF CHINA (ICS) SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.350% 104,909.53 104,909.53 0.00 104,909.53
PMA BANK OF CHINA SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.350% 1,770.13 1,770.13 0.00 1,770.13
PMA SMA - MONEY MARKET MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.230% 226,708.51 226,708.51 0.00 226,708.51
PMA SMA - GOVERNMENTS SEC 8/1/2024 11/30/2029 Various 14,102,371.90 14,102,371.90 0.00 14,102,371.90
PMA SMA - MORTGAGE BACKED SECURITIES FDIC 8/31/2024 6/1/1937 Various 11,527,555.15 11,527,555.15 0.00 11,527,555.15
PMA FIRST CAPITAL BANK FDIC 8/19/2024 5/2/2025 4.600% 1,210,800.00 1,210,800.00 0.00 1,249,864.16
PMA CORNERSTONE BANK FDIC 8/19/2024 5/2/2025 4.925% 1,208,200.00 1,208,200.00 0.00 1,249,934.21
5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY BK NA SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81
5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BK NATL SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797PE1 SEC 3/4/2025 7/17/2025 4.190% 4,499,265.64 4,499,265.64 0.00 4,569,000.00
PMA ISDLAF TERM SERIES MMA 3/28/2025 6/2/2025 4.150% 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,150,089.02
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797LN5 SEC 3/13/2025 6/12/2025 4.210% 49,999,225.46 49,999,225.46 0.00 50,524,000.00
5TH/3RD STATE BANK OF INDIA (CHICAGO) FDIC 7/31/2020 6/26/2025 0.700% 1,487,692.74 1,207,708.97 279,983.77 1,489,859.70
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797PU5 SEC 3/13/2025 7/1/2025 4.180% 11,099,196.21 11,099,196.21 0.00 11,239,000.00
PMA WI TREASURY SEC., 912797QA8 SEC 3/18/2025 7/15/2025 4.200% 5,499,691.90 5,499,691.90 0.00 5,575,000.00
PMA CENDERA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 3/3/2025 7/18/2025 4.210% 1,230,500.00 1,230,500.00 0.00 1,249,944.29
PMA BANK 7 FDIC 3/3/2025 7/18/2025 4.210% 1,230,500.00 1,230,500.00 0.00 1,249,944.29
5TH/3RD BANK BARODA NEW YORK FDIC 7/31/2020 7/22/2025 0.650% 980,000.00 795,564.00 184,436.00 991,191.60
PMA FINANCIAL FEDERAL BANK FDIC 8/6/2024 8/1/2025 4.600% 1,150,100.00 1,150,100.00 0.00 1,202,279.88
PMA SOLERA NATIONAL BANK FDIC 8/6/2024 8/5/2025 5.025% 1,190,200.00 1,190,200.00 0.00 1,249,848.79
PMA FARMERS AND MERCHANTS UNION BANK FDIC 8/6/2024 8/5/2025 4.787% 1,192,900.00 1,192,900.00 0.00 1,249,850.19
PMA NEXBANK FDIC 8/6/2024 8/5/2025 5.087% 1,189,550.00 1,189,550.00 0.00 1,249,895.21
PMA SUSQUEHANNA COMMUNITY BANK FDIC 8/6/2024 8/5/2025 4.300% 1,198,500.00 1,198,500.00 0.00 1,249,894.91
PMA THE WESTERN STATE BANK FDIC 8/6/2024 8/5/2025 4.631% 1,194,700.00 1,194,700.00 0.00 1,249,881.93
PMA CROSSFIRST BANK FDIC 8/6/2024 8/5/2025 4.345% 1,197,950.00 1,197,950.00 0.00 1,249,860.71
PMA AMERICAN PLUS BANK, NA FDIC 8/6/2024 8/5/2025 4.300% 1,198,500.00 1,198,500.00 0.00 1,249,894.91
PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 8/6/2024 8/5/2025 5.212% 1,188,100.00 1,188,100.00 0.00 1,249,854.12
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797QH3 SEC 4/17/2025 8/5/2025 4.200% 8,149,835.21 8,149,835.21 0.00 8,250,000.00
PMA FIRSTBANK SOUTHWEST FDIC 4/16/2025 8/8/2025 4.221% 1,233,600.00 1,233,600.00 0.00 1,249,861.11
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797QJ9 SEC 4/17/2025 8/12/2025 4.220% 10,099,372.43 10,099,372.43 0.00 10,236,000.00
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAJ0 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2025 0.250% 4,919,040.61 3,933,264.87 985,775.74 4,896,100.00
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797MH7 SEC 4/17/2025 9/4/2025 4.220% 2,499,692.05 2,499,692.05 0.00 2,539,000.00
PMA CIBC BANK USA FDIC 4/16/2025 9/5/2025 4.108% 1,230,200.00 1,230,200.00 0.00 1,249,862.26
PMA THIRD COAST BANK FDIC 4/16/2025 9/5/2025 4.130% 1,230,100.00 1,230,100.00 0.00 1,249,864.51
PMA PRIME ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 12/13/2024 11/4/2025 4.200% 1,200,400.00 1,200,400.00 0.00 1,245,429.80
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAZ4 SEC 9/20/2021 11/30/2025 0.375% 3,947,670.16 3,156,557.06 791,113.10 3,922,360.00
PMA T BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 12/13/2024 12/12/2025 4.200% 1,199,600.00 1,199,600.00 0.00 1,249,845.56
PMA SCHERTZ BANK & TRUST FDIC 12/13/2024 12/12/2025 4.200% 1,199,700.00 1,199,700.00 0.00 1,249,949.35
PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 3/3/2025 12/19/2025 4.080% 19,000,000.00 19,000,000.00 0.00 19,618,036.16
PMA 5STAR BANK FDIC 3/11/2025 1/2/2026 4.169% 1,208,900.00 1,208,900.00 0.00 1,249,909.63



APRIL 2025

PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

PMA OKLAHOMA CAPITAL BANK FDIC 3/12/2025 1/2/2026 4.019% 1,210,400.00 1,210,400.00 0.00 1,249,849.07
PMA AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST FDIC 3/12/2025 1/2/2026 4.012% 1,210,500.00 1,210,500.00 0.00 1,249,884.43
PMA CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK, FSB FDIC 3/12/2025 1/2/2026 4.013% 1,210,500.00 1,210,500.00 0.00 1,249,898.55
PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 4/16/2025 1/14/2026 3.980% 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,297,682.19
PMA BANK OF CLARKE FDIC 3/5/2025 1/29/2026 4.020% 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,545,178.08
PMA CUSTOMERS BANK FDIC 3/3/2025 2/27/2026 4.060% 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,600,388.19
PMA EVABANK FDIC 4/23/2025 4/23/2026 4.043% 1,201,300.00 1,201,300.00 0.00 1,249,862.55
PMA US TREASURY N/B #48164 SEC 3/24/2021 5/15/2026 0.800% 5,966,663.98 4,688,604.56 1,278,059.42 5,914,298.78
PMA SERVISFIRST BANK FDIC 8/6/2024 8/3/2026 4.595% 918,000.00 918,000.00 0.00 1,002,017.50
PMA FIRST INTERNET BANK OF INDIANA FDIC 8/6/2024 8/5/2026 4.467% 1,145,050.00 1,145,050.00 0.00 1,248,940.21
PMA US TREASURY N/B SEC 9/17/2021 8/31/2026 0.850% 10,994,486.25 8,791,191.21 2,203,295.04 10,994,486.25
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CCW9 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2026 0.750% 1,992,108.73 1,592,890.14 399,218.59 1,977,660.00
5TH/3RD SYNCHRONY BANK FDIC 9/24/2021 9/24/2026 0.950% 1,000,000.00 799,600.00 200,400.00 997,960.00

POOLED INVESTMENT TOTALS 380,996,957.24 373,356,923.53 7,640,033.71 388,760,088.26



PURCHASE MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD PRINCIPAL

SEGREGATED INVESTMENTS
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.221% 7,892,068.06
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 2.237% 302,041.57
PMA (DIST 26) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.221% 6,883.39
PMA (DIST 26) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 2.237% 14,855,019.66

23,056,012.68

POOLED INVESTMENTS
PMA ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.221% 18,386.74
PMA ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.237% 48,182,474.53
PMA ISDLAF (LTD SERIES) MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.230% 31,984,000.00
PFM IIIT CLASS MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.330% 7,955,395.00
5TH/3RD FEDERATED GOVT OBL INST MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.200% 21,895,734.91
IL FUNDS ILLINOIS FUNDS LGIP 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.434% 473.90
PMA NEXBANK SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 151,457.11
PMA NEXBANK SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 6,719,234.82
PMA NEXBANK SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 14,937,558.38
PMA NEXBANK, SSB SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 100,771.91
PMA BANK 7 SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.250% 25,463.35
PMA BANK OF CHINA (ICS) SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.350% 104,909.53
PMA BANK OF CHINA SDA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.350% 1,770.13
PMA SMA - MONEY MARKET MMA 3/31/2025 4/30/2025 4.230% 226,708.51
PMA SMA - GOVERNMENTS SEC 8/1/2024 11/30/2029 Various 14,102,371.90
PMA SMA - MORTGAGE BACKED SECURITIES FDIC 8/31/2024 6/1/1937 Various 11,527,555.15
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797QH3 SEC 4/17/2025 8/5/2025 4.200% 8,149,835.21
PMA FIRSTBANK SOUTHWEST FDIC 4/16/2025 8/8/2025 4.221% 1,233,600.00
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797QJ9 SEC 4/17/2025 8/12/2025 4.220% 10,099,372.43
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 912797MH7 SEC 4/17/2025 9/4/2025 4.220% 2,499,692.05
PMA CIBC BANK USA FDIC 4/16/2025 9/5/2025 4.108% 1,230,200.00
PMA THIRD COAST BANK FDIC 4/16/2025 9/5/2025 4.130% 1,230,100.00
PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 4/16/2025 1/14/2026 3.980% 10,000,000.00
PMA EVABANK FDIC 4/23/2025 4/23/2026 4.043% 1,201,300.00

193,578,365.56

APRIL 2025
PURCHASES

SEGREGATED INVESTMENT TOTALS



PURCHASE MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD PRINCIPAL

SEGREGATED INVESTMENTS
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.245% 7,864,780.23
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.259% 300,993.27
PMA (DIST 26) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.245% 6,859.62
PMA (DIST 26) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.259% 14,803,462.60

22,976,095.72

POOLED INVESTMENTS
PMA ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.245% 8,863,227.07
PMA ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.259% 59,430,314.06
PMA ISDLAF (LTD SERIES) MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.230% 31,984,000.00
PFM IIIT CLASS MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.340% 7,927,201.00
5TH/3RD FEDERATED GOVT OBL INST MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.500% 21,820,320.45
IL FUNDS ILLINOIS FUNDS LGIP 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.436% 8,457,171.02
PMA NEXBANK SDA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.270% 150,929.29
PMA NEXBANK SDA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.270% 6,695,815.96
PMA NEXBANK SDA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.270% 14,885,495.90
PMA NEXBANK, SSB SDA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.270% 100,420.73
PMA BANK 7 SDA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.270% 25,374.69
PMA BANK OF CHINA (ICS) SDA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.400% 104,534.61
PMA BANK OF CHINA SDA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.400% 1,763.83
PMA SMA - MONEY MARKET MMA 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4.260% 115,828.33
PMA SMA - GOVERNMENTS SEC 8/1/2024 11/30/2029 Various 14,500,905.30
PMA SMA - MORTGAGE BACKED SECURITIES FDIC 8/31/2024 6/1/1937 Various 11,078,016.56
PMA ISDLAF+ TERM SERIES IL MMA 9/30/2024 4/15/2025 4.246% 15,000,000.00

201,141,318.80

APRIL 2025
MATURITIES 

SEGREGATED INVESTMENT TOTALS



AVE DAILY AVE DAILY BALANCE CORRECTED AVE % of Funds ADJUSTED AVE % OF INTEREST
DIST FUND BALANCE SEGREGATED INVM'T DAILY BALANCE Available DAILY BALANCE ALLOCATED BY FUND

23 10 7,866,685.42$           -$                                   7,866,685.42$                 -$                            7,866,685.42$           65.02%
20 1,002,296.44$           -$                                   1,002,296.44$                 -$                            1,002,296.44$           8.28%
30 948,817.86$              -$                                   948,817.86$                    -$                            948,817.86$              7.84%
40 737,616.56$              -$                                   737,616.56$                    -$                            737,616.56$              6.10%
50 532,934.82$              -$                                   532,934.82$                    -$                            532,934.82$              4.41%
60 193,205.48$              -$                                   193,205.48$                    -$                            193,205.48$              1.60%
70 816,691.06$              -$                                   816,691.06$                    -$                            816,691.06$              6.75%
80 (97,871.07)$               -$                                   (97,871.07)$                     (97,871.07)$               -$                            0.00%
90 -$                                   -$                                 -$                            -$                            0.00%

12,000,376.59$         -$                                   12,000,376.59$               0.0303$                      -$                            12,098,247.65$         100.00%

25 10 63,785,809.65$         -$                                   63,785,809.65$               -$                            63,785,809.65$         71.08%
20 7,043,373.49$           -$                                   7,043,373.49$                 -$                            7,043,373.49$           7.85%
30 3,243,785.93$           -$                                   3,243,785.93$                 -$                            3,243,785.93$           3.61%
40 1,974,613.54$           -$                                   1,974,613.54$                 -$                            1,974,613.54$           2.20%
50 1,186,471.11$           -$                                   1,186,471.11$                 -$                            1,186,471.11$           1.32%
51 724,833.40$              -$                                   724,833.40$                    -$                            724,833.40$              0.81%
60 17,646,390.17$         15,193,534.97$                2,452,855.20$                 -$                            2,452,855.20$           2.73%
70 5,932,923.67$           -$                                   5,932,923.67$                 -$                            5,932,923.67$           6.61%
80 671,900.18$              -$                                   671,900.18$                    -$                            671,900.18$              0.75%

 90 174,581.14$              -$                                   174,581.14$                    -$                            174,581.14$              0.19%
18 1,571,966.47$           -$                                   1,571,966.47$                 1,571,966.47$           1.75%
19 976,873.05$              -$                                   976,873.05$                    -$                            976,873.05$              1.09%

104,933,521.81$       15,193,534.97$                89,739,986.84$               0.2263$                      -$                            89,739,986.84$         100.00%

26 10 31,270,124.84$         -$                                   31,270,124.84$               -$                            31,270,124.84$         70.28%
20 3,259,575.32$           -$                                   3,259,575.32$                 -$                            3,259,575.32$           7.33%
30 329,145.66$              -$                                   329,145.66$                    329,145.66$              0.74%
40 1,736,813.67$           -$                                   1,736,813.67$                 -$                            1,736,813.67$           3.90%
50 1,013,181.42$           -$                                   1,013,181.42$                 -$                            1,013,181.42$           2.28%
60 6,097,910.27$           14,861,903.05$                (8,763,992.79)$                (8,763,992.79)$          -$                            0.00%
70 6,882,799.65$           -$                                   6,882,799.65$                 -$                            6,882,799.65$           15.47%
90 -$                                   -$                                 -$                            -$                            0.00%

50,589,550.83$         14,861,903.05$                35,727,647.78$               0.0901$                      (8,763,992.79)$          44,491,640.56$         100.00%

214 10 145,496,797.34$       -$                                   145,496,797.34$             -$                            145,496,797.34$       59.81%
12 2,287,849.58$           -$                                   2,287,849.58$                 -$                            2,287,849.58$           0.94%
20 48,302,843.18$         -$                                   48,302,843.18$               -$                            48,302,843.18$         19.86%
30 2,546,241.16$           -$                                   2,546,241.16$                 2,546,241.16$           1.05%
40 6,130,083.27$           -$                                   6,130,083.27$                 -$                            6,130,083.27$           2.52%
50 12,453,969.59$         -$                                   12,453,969.59$               -$                            12,453,969.59$         5.12%
60 (2,441,549.72)$          (2,441,549.72)$                 (2,441,549.72)$          -$                            0.00%
70 26,056,663.59$         -$                                   26,056,663.59$               -$                            26,056,663.59$         10.71%
80 -$                                   -$                                 -$                            -$                            0.00%
90 -$                                   -$                                 -$                            -$                            0.00%

240,832,897.98$       -$                                   240,832,897.98$             0.6073$                      (2,441,549.72)$          243,274,447.70$       100.00%

805 10 14,668,887.92$         -$                                   14,668,887.92$               -$                            14,668,887.92$         75.22%
20 678,616.50$              -$                                   678,616.50$                    -$                            678,616.50$              3.48%
40 (1,210,017.13)$          -$                                   (1,210,017.13)$                (1,210,017.13)$          -$                            0.00%
11 -$                            -$                                   -$                                 -$                            -$                            0.00%
12 188,115.54$              -$                                   188,115.54$                    -$                            188,115.54$              0.96%
13 3,964,739.12$           -$                                   3,964,739.12$                 -$                            3,964,739.12$           20.33%

18,290,341.95$         -$                                   18,290,341.95$               0.0461$                      (1,210,017.13)$          19,500,359.08$         100.00%

396,591,251.13$             

SUBTOTAL

AVERAGE DAILY BALANCE TOTAL

DAILY AVERAGE BALANCES
APRIL 2025

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL


